FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 7 79.99

09-30-1999



S.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 6082-1 & 4

	1-31-92			FIRANEMA	Allomey Door	CEL INO. 6002-1 & 4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an Please record the attached original document: 1011587				85 BOX ASSIGNMENTS			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	UNI-CHARM CORPORATION						
			Name:	UNI-HEARTOUS C	ORPORATION	l	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No			Internal Address: FSD BLDG.				
3.	3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 5F, 7-20-9, NISHIGOTANDA, SHINAGAWA-KU			
	Assignment	Merger	City: To	okyo			
0	Security Agreement □	Change of Name	Country:	Japan	Zip Code:		
0	Other:		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Function Date: AUCUST 25 4000			□ Yes ■ No				
	Execution Date: AUGUST 25, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be						
4.	application: [type appropriate in		ang med tog	strier with a new app	modium, the ext	ecution date of the	
			1				
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):					
		5,664,523 and 5,724,915					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: TWO			
Name:	ARTHUR S. GARRETT, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERS Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street A	ddress: 1300 I Street, N.W.]	utnorized to be char	ged to deposit a	account	
City:	Washington, D.C.						
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8. D	eposit Account No.:	<u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
ARTHUR S. GARRETT				9/28/	99		
Signature Date Og/29/1999 NTHAI1 00000255 5664523 Total purpoper of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: TWO							

PATENT

REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Uni-Charm Corporation of Ehime, Japan, as assignor, is the current recorded owner of one-half of each of the following United States Letters Patents and the inventions described and claimed therein:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,664,523 issued September 9, 1997 for
 Materials for the Treatment of Pet Excretions; and
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,724,915 issued March 10, 1998 for Material for the Treatment of Pet Excretion and Method of Producing the Same Material.

WHEREAS, Uni-Heartous Corporation, a corporation of Japan, whose post office address is FSD Bldg. 5F, 7-20-9, Nishigotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, as assignee, is desirous of securing assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its right, title, and interest in and to these Letters Patent and any reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Witness:

Hirohiko Muromachi

RECORDED: 09/28/1999

Name: Keiichiro Takahara

Title: President & C.E.O.

of Uni-Charm Corporation

Date: August 25, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0729